Date Submitted: 11/04/19 2:37 pm

Viewing: INST Writing Req: International Studies

Writing Requirement

Last approved: 03/01/17 11:04 am

Last edit: 11/04/19 2:37 pm

Changes proposed by: rcc003

Catalog Pages Using
this Program
International and Global Studies (INST)

Submitter: User ID: Ihare Ikulcza Phone:

5890 see contact info

below

Program Status Active

Academic Level Undergraduate

Type of proposal Policy

Select a reason for this modification

Making Minor Changes to an Existing Degree (e.g. changing 15 or fewer hours, changing admission/graduation requirements, adding/changing Focused Study or

Track)

Effective Catalog Year Fall 2020

College/School Code

Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences (ARSC)

Department Code

Department of Political Science (PLSC) Arts and Sciences Dean (ARSD)

Program Code INST Writing Req

Program Title

In Workflow

- 1. ARSC Dean Initial
- 2. Director of Program Assessment and

Review

- 3. Registrar Initial
- 4. Institutional Research
- 5. ARSD Chair
- 6. PLSC Chair
- 7. ARSC Curriculum Committee
- 8. ARSC Dean
- 9. Global Campus
- **10. Provost Review**
- 11. University Course and Program
 Committee
- 12. Faculty Senate
- 13. Provost Final
- 14. Provost's Office--Notification of Approval
- 15. Registrar Final
- 16. Catalog Editor Final

Approval Path

- 1. 11/04/19 2:38 pm Jeannie Hulen
 - (jhulen): Approved
 - for ARSC Dean
 - Initial
- 2. 11/05/19 2:26 pm

Alice Griffin

(agriffin): Approved

for Director of

Program

Assessment and Review

- 3. 11/05/19 4:38 pm Lisa Kulczak (Ikulcza): Approved for Registrar Initial
- 4. 11/06/19 10:05 am
 Gary Gunderman
 (ggunderm):
 Approved for
 Institutional
 Research
- 5. 11/06/19 1:36 pm Ryan Cochran (rcc003): Approved for ARSD Chair
- 6. 11/06/19 2:45 pm
 William Schreckhise
 (schreckw):
 Approved for PLSC
 Chair
- 7. 11/07/19 11:59 am
 Ryan Cochran
 (rcc003): Approved
 for ARSC Curriculum
 Committee
- 8. 11/07/19 12:02 pm Jeannie Hulen (jhulen): Approved for ARSC Dean
- 9. 11/07/19 12:27 pm Suzanne Kenner (skenner): Approved for Global Campus
- 10. 11/08/19 7:37 am

 Terry Martin

 (tmartin): Approved

 for Provost Review

History

- 1. Dec 7, 2015 by Lisa Kulczak (Ikulcza)
- 2. Mar 1, 2017 by Donna Draper (ddraper)

International Studies Writing Requirement

Program Delivery

Method

On Campus

Is this program interdisciplinary?

No

Does this proposal impact any courses from another College/School?

No

Program Requirements and Description

Requirements

Capstone Experience and Fulbright College Writing Requirement: The college writing requirement is fulfilled by submitting an acceptable research/analytical paper to the department for approval at least four weeks prior to graduation. The paper may be derived from completion of an honors essay (INST 399VH), a seminar research paper (INST 4003 or INST 4003H), or some other advanced course in international and global studies. The student is urged to consult with his or her faculty adviser no later than early in the first semester of the senior year.

The International Studies Seminar (INST 4003/INST 4003H) provides the capstone experience for International Studies majors. Successful completion of INST 4003 or INST 4003H with a grade of "C" or better satisfies the Fulbright College Writing Requirement for International Studies majors.

Description and justification of the request

Description of specific change	Justification for this change
Change dept. code from International Studies to Department of Political Science	Facilitates administrative merger of INST and PLSC
Change requirements for meeting Fulbright Requirement	Aligns language and structure of INST and PLSC Fulbright Writing Requirement and allows for new Applied Global Studies requirement in major.

Upload attachments

Reviewer Comments

Key: 604